## **BUTTE COUNTY COMMISSION**

Tuesday April 4th, 2023

A quorum of the Board of Butte County Planning Commission will attend the Butte County Commissioners Meeting to be held in the Commissioners Room – Level One Butte County Courthouse, 839 5th Ave. Belle Fourche, SD beginning at 9:30 a.m. on Tuesday April 4th, 2023.

## AGENDA (for full agenda see Commissioner's page on ButteSD.org)

- Approve Agenda
- Approve Minutes
- Approve Bills & Other Payments
- Travel Request
- Abatements
- Public Comment
- Dept Heads
  - o Butte County Planning-Subdivision Ordinance
- Committee Report
- Unfinished Business
- Old Business:
- New Business:
- Adjournment:

Respectfully, Donna Jones Butte County Planning Director